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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

IT Year B.H.M.S Degree Examination — June 2014

Time: Three Hours

MATERIA MEDICA & THERAPEUTICS (RS2 & RS3)

Max. Marks: 100 Marks

Q.P. CODE: 1428

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary

LONG ESSAYS

1.

2.

2 x 10 = 20 Marks

Write the drug picture of Phosphorus under the constitution, mind, respiratory symptoms and

gastro intestinal symptoms

Write the drug picture of Sepia under mind, causation, female complaints and gastro intestinal

symptoms

SHORT ESSAYS (Answer any Ten)

Chelidonium Majus - Liver symptoms
Agnus Castus - Impotency

Conium Maculatum - Glandular symptoms
Agaricus Muscarius — Convulsions

Ambra Grisea - Mind

Cantharis — Urinary symptoms

Rhus toxicodendron - Rheumatism

Hepar sulphuricum - Skin

Aconite Napelus - Fever

Arnica Montana - Injury

Kali Bromatum in Acne

Platinum Metallicum characteristic features

SHORT ANSWERS

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Bovista Lycoperdon - Mind
Natrum Sulphuricum =-Headache
Complimentary remedy

Borax in leucorrhoea
Anacardium Orientale — mind
Kreosotum - Leucorrhoea
Phytolacca - Throat

Opium in Constipation

Ferrum Metallicum in Anemia
Drosera - cough
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10 x 5 = 50 Marks

10 x 3 = 30 Marks
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